

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2007 SENATE BILL 278**

February 12, 2008 – Offered by Senator COGGS.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 1, line 1: delete “threatening or”.
- 3           **2.** Page 1, line 2: delete “first class” and substitute “counties,”.
- 4           **3.** Page 1, line 2: after “cities” insert “, villages, and towns while the employee  
5 is enforcing certain laws”.
- 6           **4.** Page 2, line 2: delete the material beginning with “**or threat to employee**  
7 **of 1st class city**” and ending with “**(2)**” on line 5 and substitute “**to certain**  
8 **employees of counties, cities, villages, or towns.**”.
- 9           **5.** Page 2, line 5: delete “or threatens to cause bodily”.
- 10          **6.** Page 2, line 6: delete “harm”.
- 11          **7.** Page 2, line 6: delete “1st class” and substitute “county,”.
- 12          **8.** Page 2, line 6: after “city” insert “, village, or town”.

- 1           **9.** Page 2, line 7: delete “Class H” and substitute “Class I”.
- 2           **10.** Page 2, line 8: delete “(a)” and substitute “**(1)**”.
- 3           **11.** Page 2, line 8: delete “or threat”.
- 4           **12.** Page 2, line 9: delete “1st class” and substitute “county,”.
- 5           **13.** Page 2, line 9: after “city” insert “, village, or town”.
- 6           **14.** Page 2, line 10: delete “(b)” and substitute “**(2)**”.
- 7           **15.** Page 2, line 10: after “enforcing” insert “, or conducting an inspection for
- 8 the purpose of enforcing, a”.
- 9           **16.** Page 2, line 10: delete “or city laws, ordinances, or rules” and substitute
- 10 “city, village, or town zoning ordinance, building code, or other construction law, rule,
- 11 standard, or plan”.
- 12           **17.** Page 2, line 11: delete “or threat or the act or threat” and substitute “or
- 13 the act”.
- 14           **18.** Page 2, line 11: after “enforcement” insert “or inspection”.
- 15           **19.** Page 2, line 13: delete “(c)” and substitute “**(3)**”.

16

(END)